VT SIREN Glossary of Values
WORKING DIAGNOSIS

CODE CATEGORIY DESCRIPTION

T76.2 Abuse, Maltreatment Sexual Abuse/Rape (Suspected)

D64.9 Cancer and Other Cellular Disorders Anemia, Unspecified

D49 Cancer and Other Cellular Disorders Cancer (Complications Related to)

D57.0 Cancer and Other Cellular Disorders Sickle Cell Anemia / Crisis

146.9 Cardiovascular Cardiac Arrest

149.9 Cardiovascular Cardiac Arrhythmia/Dysrhythmia

131.4 Cardiovascular Cardiac Tamponade

120.0 Cardiovascular Chest Pain, Cardiac / Acute Coronary Syndrome
150.9 Cardiovascular Congestive Heart Failure (CHF)

110 Cardiovascular HYPERtension

195.9 Cardiovascular HYPOtension

121.4 Cardiovascular Myocardial Infarction (Non-STEMI) - Chest Pain
121.2 Cardiovascular Myocardial Infarction (STEMI) - Chest Pain
142.8 Cardiovascular Unspecified Cardiac Disorder

R41.82 Cognitive Function / Neuro Altered Mental Status

163.9 Cognitive Function / Neuro Stroke / CVA

R55 Cognitive Function / Neuro Syncope / Fainting

G45.9 Cognitive Function / Neuro TIA (Transient Ischemic Attack)

E27.40 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition Adrenal Insuffiency

E86.0 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition Dehydration

E13.65 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition
E13.64 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition

Diabetic: HYPERglycemia
Diabetic: HYPOglycemia

E87.5 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition Hyperkalemia

El6.2 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition Hypoglycemia, Non-diabetic

E66.9 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition Obesity Related Disorders

E88.9 Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition Other Metabolic Disorder

T70.3 Environmental Exposure Decompression Sickness (e.g. scuba diving)
T34.90 Environmental Exposure Frostbite With Tissue Necrosis
T33.90 Environmental Exposure Frostbite, Superficial

T67.5 Environmental Exposure Heat Exhaustion

T67.0 Environmental Exposure Heatstroke

T68 Environmental Exposure HYPOthermia

T31 Fire / Smoke / Burn Burns

T59.81 Fire / Smoke / Burn Smoke Inhalation

L55.0 Fire / Smoke / Burn Sunburn: Degree Unspecified

T17.9 Foreign Body Foreign Body in Ariway

T16 Foreign Body Foreign Body in Ear

T18.9 Foreign Body Foreign Body in Esophageal/Gl Tract
T15 Foreign Body Foreign Body in Eye

T19.9 Foreign Body Foreign Body in Genitourinary Tract
T17.1 Foreign Body Foreign Body in Nose

K35.80 GlI/GU/GYN Appendicitis, Acute Onset

K59.00 GlI/GU /GYN Constipation

K59.1 Gl /GU /GYN Diarrhea

K21 Gl /GU / GYN GERD (Reflux)

K92.2 Gl /GU /GYN Gl Bleed (Upper and Lower)

K92.0 Gl /GU / GYN Hematemesis (vomiting blood)

R31 GI/GU/GYN Hematuria
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R11
N39.9
N73.9
Ab4
N39.0
N93.9
R0O4.0
H53.9
T78.40
J05.0
J05.1
R50.9
B99.9
J11
G03.9
B97.4
B97.21
A41.9
J06.9
G81.90
G83.9
G40.909
G40.901
Z00
075
080
062.0
015.9
003
P15
P24.0
P07.3
072

026.9
060.1
060.0
P95
021.9
R99
M79.603
M54.9
R07.89
G89.2
K08.8
H57.10
R51
M79.606
R10.0
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Gl /GU / GYN

Gl /GU /GYN

Gl /GU / GYN

Gl /GU /GYN

Gl /GU / GYN

Gl /GU /GYN

HEENT (Speech / Vision / Hearing)
HEENT (Speech / Vision / Hearing)
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Infection, lliness and Allergic Reaction
Musculoskeletal / CNS
Musculoskeletal / CNS
Musculoskeletal / CNS
Musculoskeletal / CNS

No Findings or Complaints

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn

OB / Childbirth / Newborn
OB / Childbirth / Newborn
OB / Childbirth / Newborn
OB / Childbirth / Newborn
OB / Childbirth / Newborn
Obvious Death

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Nausea/Vomiting (Unknown Etiology)
Other Urinary Problem, unspecified

PID / Pelvic Inflammatory Disease

STD (Complications Related to)

UTI / Urinary Tract Infection

Vaginal Bleeding

Epistaxis / Nose Bleed (Non-Traumatic)
Visual Disturbance / Vision Problems
Allergic Reaction

Croup

Epiglottitis

Fever (Unknown Cause)
Infection/Infectious Disease (Unspecified)
Influenza (Flu Like Symptoms)

Meningitis

RSV

SARS

Sepsis (With or Without Shock)

URI / Upper Respiratory Infection
Hemiplegia (Paralysis on One Side of Body)
Paralysis

Seizures, Nonstatus Epilepticus

Seizures, Status Epilepticus

No Signs or Symptoms

Childbirth / Delivery Complicated
Childbirth / Delivery Uncomplicated
Contractions

Eclampsia or Pre-Eclampsia

Miscarriage (Suspected)

Newborn Care Not otherwise Listed
Newborn Meconium Aspiration
Newborn, Pre-Term

Postpartum Hemorrhage

Preganacy Related Conditions or Complications,
Unspecified

Preterm Labor with Delivery

Preterm Labor Without Delivery

Stillbirth

Vomiting Due to Pregnancy

Obvious Death

Pain, Arm (Non-Traumatic) Unspecified Cause
Pain, Back (Non-Traumatic)

Chest Pain, Non-Cardiac

Chronic Pain

Dental Pain or Problems

Pain, Eye

Headache or Migraine

Pain, Leg (Non-Traumatic) Unspecified Cause
Pain - Abdominal, Acute Onset
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G89.1
T58
T63
J68
F43.9
R41.0
F99
T14.91
J45.901
J20.9
Ja4.1
194.2
J18.9
J93.9
181.0
126
R09.2
J98.9
T71
R68.13
Z74.01
R53.81
Z74.09

R40.2
R53.1
T78.2
R57.0
R57.1
T79.4
R57.9
F10

T50.90
F14
F11

F19.129

F19
T50.992
S06.0X9
S06.0X0
T75.4
$39.91
$99.91
S06.9
$14.10
S09.91
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Pain

Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Poisoning or Toxic Exposure
Poisoning or Toxic Exposure

Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State
Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State
Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State
Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Respiratory / Airway / Breathing
Responsiveness / Activity
Responsiveness / Activity
Responsiveness / Activity
Responsiveness / Activity

Responsiveness / Activity
Responsiveness / Activity
Shock

Shock

Shock

Shock

Shock

Substance Abuse / Overdose

Substance Abuse / Overdose
Substance Abuse / Overdose
Substance Abuse / Overdose

Substance Abuse / Overdose

Substance Abuse / Overdose
Substance Abuse / Overdose
Trauma
Trauma
Trauma
Trauma
Trauma
Trauma
Trauma
Trauma

Pain, (Non-Traumatic) Not Otherwise Specified
Carbon Monoxide Poisoning

Effects of Stings, Bites, Plant Contact
Inhalation of Toxic Gases / Vapors / Chemicals
Anxiety Attack / Acute Stress Reaction

Excited / Agitated Delirium

Psychiatric / Behavioral Problem

Suicide Attempt

Asthma, Reactive Airway Disease

Bronchitis, Acute

COPD (Emphysema / Chronic Bronchitis)
Hemothorax

Pneumonia

Pneumothorax

Pulmonary Edema Acute Onset

Pulmonary Embolism

Respiratory Arrest (Non-Overdose with Pulse)
Respiratory Distress Unknown Cause
Suffocation / Asphyxia

ALTE / BRUE (Brief Resolved Unexplained Event)
Bedridden

General Unwell / Malaise (Unknown Cause)
Reduced Mobility

Unconscious / Coma (Non-Overdose, Unknown Etiology)

Weakness (Unknown Etiology)
Shock, Anaphylactic

Shock, Cardiogenic

Shock, Hypovolemia

Shock, Traumatic

Shock, Unknown Cause
Alcohol Abuse and Effects

Misuse of Medication / Adverse Effect (Accidental)
Overdose / Abuse of Cocaine

Overdose / Abuse of Opiate (i.e. Heroin)

Overdose / Abuse of Other lllicit Drug or Misuse of
Meds

Overdose / Abuse of Psychoactive or Hallucinogenic
Drug (Meth, MDMA, LSD...)

Overdose of Medication (Intentional Self-Harm)
Concussion with L.O.C.

Concussion without L.O.C.

Electrocution

Injury, Abdomen

Injury, Ankle

Injury, Brain / TBI

Injury, Cervical / C-Spine

Injury, Ear
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$59.90 Trauma Injury, Elbow

S05 Trauma Injury, Eye / Orbit

S09.93 Trauma Injury, Face

$99.92 Trauma Injury, Foot

$59.91 Trauma Injury, Forearm

$39.94 Trauma Injury, Genitalia

S09.90 Trauma Injury, Head / Scalp

$79.91 Trauma Injury, Hip

$80.91 Trauma Injury, Knee

$39.92 Trauma Injury, Lower Back / Lumber Spine
$89.9 Trauma Injury, Lower Leg

$27.0 Trauma Injury, Lung Pneumothorax
$19.9 Trauma Injury, Neck

S09.92 Trauma Injury, Nose

$39.93 Trauma Injury, Pelvis

S49.9 Trauma Injury, Shoulder or Upper Arm
$79.92 Trauma Injury, Thigh, Upper Leg
$24.109 Trauma Injury, Thoracic Spine

S29.9 Trauma Injury, Thorax / Chest

S69.9 Trauma Injury, Wrist, Hand, or Fingers
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