CODE	CATEGORIY	DESCRIPTION
T76.2	Abuse, Maltreatment	Sexual Abuse/Rape (Suspected)
D64.9	Cancer and Other Cellular Disorders	Anemia, Unspecified
D49	Cancer and Other Cellular Disorders	Cancer (Complications Related to)
D57.0	Cancer and Other Cellular Disorders	Sickle Cell Anemia / Crisis
146.9	Cardiovascular	Cardiac Arrest
149.9	Cardiovascular	Cardiac Arrhythmia/Dysrhythmia
131.4	Cardiovascular	Cardiac Tamponade
120.0	Cardiovascular	Chest Pain, Cardiac / Acute Coronary Syndrome
150.9	Cardiovascular	Congestive Heart Failure (CHF)
l10	Cardiovascular	HYPERtension
195.9	Cardiovascular	HYPOtension
121.4	Cardiovascular	Myocardial Infarction (Non-STEMI) - Chest Pain
121.2	Cardiovascular	Myocardial Infarction (STEMI) - Chest Pain
142.8	Cardiovascular	Unspecified Cardiac Disorder
R41.82	Cognitive Function / Neuro	Altered Mental Status
163.9	Cognitive Function / Neuro	Stroke / CVA
R55	Cognitive Function / Neuro	Syncope / Fainting
G45.9	Cognitive Function / Neuro	TIA (Transient Ischemic Attack)
E27.40	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Adrenal Insuffiency
E86.0	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Dehydration
E13.65	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Diabetic: HYPERglycemia
E13.64	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Diabetic: HYPOglycemia
E87.5	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Hyperkalemia
E16.2	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Hypoglycemia, Non-diabetic
E66.9	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Obesity Related Disorders
E88.9	Endocrine / Metabolic / Nutrition	Other Metabolic Disorder
T70.3	Environmental Exposure	Decompression Sickness (e.g. scuba diving)
T34.90	Environmental Exposure	Frostbite With Tissue Necrosis
T33.90	Environmental Exposure	Frostbite, Superficial
T67.5	Environmental Exposure	Heat Exhaustion
T67.0	Environmental Exposure	Heatstroke
T68	Environmental Exposure	HYPOthermia
T31	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Burns
T59.81	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Smoke Inhalation
L55.0	Fire / Smoke / Burn	Sunburn: Degree Unspecified
T17.9	Foreign Body	Foreign Body in Ariway
T16	Foreign Body	Foreign Body in Ear
T18.9	Foreign Body	Foreign Body in Esophageal/GI Tract
T15	Foreign Body	Foreign Body in Eye
T19.9	Foreign Body	Foreign Body in Genitourinary Tract
T17.1	Foreign Body	Foreign Body in Nose
K35.80	GI / GU / GYN	Appendicitis, Acute Onset
K59.00	GI / GU / GYN	Constipation
K59.1	GI / GU / GYN	Diarrhea
K21	GI / GU / GYN	GERD (Reflux)
K92.2	GI / GU / GYN	GI Bleed (Upper and Lower)
K92.0	GI / GU / GYN	Hematemesis (vomiting blood)
R31	GI / GU / GYN	Hematuria

R11	GI / GU / GYN	Nausea/Vomiting (Unknown Etiology)
N39.9	GI / GU / GYN	Other Urinary Problem, unspecified
N73.9	GI / GU / GYN	PID / Pelvic Inflammatory Disease
A64	GI / GU / GYN	STD (Complications Related to)
N39.0	GI / GU / GYN	UTI / Urinary Tract Infection
N93.9	GI / GU / GYN	Vaginal Bleeding
R04.0	HEENT (Speech / Vision / Hearing)	Epistaxis / Nose Bleed (Non-Traumatic)
H53.9	HEENT (Speech / Vision / Hearing)	Visual Disturbance / Vision Problems
T78.40	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Allergic Reaction
J05.0	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Croup
J05.1	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Epiglottitis
R50.9	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Fever (Unknown Cause)
B99.9	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Infection/Infectious Disease (Unspecified)
J11	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Influenza (Flu Like Symptoms)
G03.9	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Meningitis
B97.4	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	RSV
B97.21	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	SARS
A41.9	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	Sepsis (With or Without Shock)
J06.9	Infection, Illness and Allergic Reaction	URI / Upper Respiratory Infection
G81.90	Musculoskeletal / CNS	Hemiplegia (Paralysis on One Side of Body)
G83.9	Musculoskeletal / CNS	Paralysis
G40.909	Musculoskeletal / CNS	Seizures, Nonstatus Epilepticus
G40.901	Musculoskeletal / CNS	Seizures, Status Epilepticus
Z00	No Findings or Complaints	No Signs or Symptoms
075	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Childbirth / Delivery Complicated
080	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Childbirth / Delivery Uncomplicated
062.0	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Contractions
015.9	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Eclampsia or Pre-Eclampsia
O03	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Miscarriage (Suspected)
P15	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Newborn Care Not otherwise Listed
P24.0	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Newborn Meconium Aspiration
P07.3	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Newborn, Pre-Term
072	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Postpartum Hemorrhage
		Preganacy Related Conditions or Complications,
026.9	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Unspecified
060.1	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Preterm Labor with Delivery
O60.0	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Preterm Labor Without Delivery
P95	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Stillbirth
021.9	OB / Childbirth / Newborn	Vomiting Due to Pregnancy
R99	Obvious Death	Obvious Death
M79.603	Pain	Pain, Arm (Non-Traumatic) Unspecified Cause
M54.9	Pain	Pain, Back (Non-Traumatic)
R07.89	Pain	Chest Pain, Non-Cardiac
G89.2	Pain	Chronic Pain
K08.8	Pain	Dental Pain or Problems
H57.10	Pain	Pain, Eye
R51	Pain	Headache or Migraine
M79.606	Pain	Pain, Leg (Non-Traumatic) Unspecified Cause
R10.0	Pain	Pain - Abdominal, Acute Onset

G89.1	Pain	Pain, (Non-Traumatic) Not Otherwise Specified
T58	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Carbon Monoxide Poisoning
T63	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Effects of Stings, Bites, Plant Contact
J68	Poisoning or Toxic Exposure	Inhalation of Toxic Gases / Vapors / Chemicals
F43.9	Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State	Anxiety Attack / Acute Stress Reaction
R41.0	Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State	Excited / Agitated Delirium
F99	Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State	Psychiatric / Behavioral Problem
T14.91	Psych / Behavioral / Emotional State	Suicide Attempt
J45.901	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Asthma, Reactive Airway Disease
J20.9	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Bronchitis, Acute
J44.1	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	COPD (Emphysema / Chronic Bronchitis)
J94.2	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Hemothorax
J18.9	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Pneumonia
J93.9	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Pneumothorax
J81.0	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Pulmonary Edema Acute Onset
126	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Pulmonary Embolism
R09.2	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Respiratory Arrest (Non-Overdose with Pulse)
J98.9	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Respiratory Distress Unknown Cause
T71	Respiratory / Airway / Breathing	Suffocation / Asphyxia
R68.13	Responsiveness / Activity	ALTE / BRUE (Brief Resolved Unexplained Event)
Z74.01	Responsiveness / Activity	Bedridden
R53.81	Responsiveness / Activity	General Unwell / Malaise (Unknown Cause)
Z74.09	Responsiveness / Activity	Reduced Mobility
274.03	incoponsiveness / netivity	neduced Mobility
R40.2	Responsiveness / Activity	Unconscious / Coma (Non-Overdose, Unknown Etiology)
R53.1	Responsiveness / Activity	Weakness (Unknown Etiology)
T78.2	Shock	Shock, Anaphylactic
R57.0	Shock	Shock, Cardiogenic
R57.1	Shock	Shock, Hypovolemia
T79.4	Shock	Shock, Traumatic
R57.9	Shock	Shock, Unknown Cause
F10	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Alcohol Abuse and Effects
-		
T50.90	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Misuse of Medication / Adverse Effect (Accidental)
F14	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Overdose / Abuse of Cocaine
F11	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Overdose / Abuse of Opiate (i.e. Heroin)
		Overdose / Abuse of Other Illicit Drug or Misuse of
F19.129	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Meds
		Overdose / Abuse of Psychoactive or Hallucinogenic
F19	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Drug (Meth, MDMA, LSD)
T50.992	Substance Abuse / Overdose	Overdose of Medication (Intentional Self-Harm)
S06.0X9	Trauma	Concussion with L.O.C.
S06.0X0	Trauma	Concussion without L.O.C.
T75.4	Trauma	Electrocution
S39.91	Trauma	Injury, Abdomen
S99.91	Trauma	Injury, Ankle
S06.9	Trauma	Injury, Brain / TBI
S14.10	Trauma	Injury, Cervical / C-Spine
S09.91	Trauma	Injury, Ear
303.31	Trauma	injuly, Lai

S59.90	Trauma	Injury, Elbow
S05	Trauma	Injury, Eye / Orbit
S09.93	Trauma	Injury, Face
S99.92	Trauma	Injury, Foot
S59.91	Trauma	Injury, Forearm
S39.94	Trauma	Injury, Genitalia
S09.90	Trauma	Injury, Head / Scalp
S79.91	Trauma	Injury, Hip
S80.91	Trauma	Injury, Knee
S39.92	Trauma	Injury, Lower Back / Lumber Spine
S89.9	Trauma	Injury, Lower Leg
S27.0	Trauma	Injury, Lung Pneumothorax
S19.9	Trauma	Injury, Neck
S09.92	Trauma	Injury, Nose
S39.93	Trauma	Injury, Pelvis
S49.9	Trauma	Injury, Shoulder or Upper Arm
S79.92	Trauma	Injury, Thigh, Upper Leg
S24.109	Trauma	Injury, Thoracic Spine
S29.9	Trauma	Injury, Thorax / Chest
S69.9	Trauma	Injury, Wrist, Hand, or Fingers